## 507698734 01/17/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7745878 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARY SANTOS	09/01/2021
DANIEL BISHOP	09/01/2021
SOPHIA WOJCZAK	08/31/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CONAIR LLC	
Street Address: ONE CUMMINGS POINT ROAD		
City:	STAMFORD	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06902	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29795740

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (413)736-4543

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (413) 736-5401 **Email:** snyder@gtv-ip.com

Correspondent Name: GROGAN, TUCCILLO & VANDERLEEDEN, LLP

Address Line 1: 1350 MAIN STREET`

Address Line 2: SUITE 508

Address Line 4: SPRINGFIELD, MASSACHUSETTS 01103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5264-0569
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS J. TUCCILLO
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas J. Tuccillo/
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2023
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=5264-0569\_Executed\_Decl\_Assign#page1.tif source=5264-0569 Executed Decl\_Assign#page2.tif

PATENT 507698734 REEL: 062397 FRAME: 0128

## COMBINED INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the application entitled

HA	IR!	STY	ING	HEA	TED	COMB,	which

	is attached hereto, or
Ø	was filed on June 21, 2021 as United States or PCT International Application No. 29/795,740.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

WHEREAS, CONAIR LLC, having a place of business at ONE CUMMINGS POINT ROAD, STAMFORD, CT 06902, a Corporation organized and existing under the Laws of DELAWARE, is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to me in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and all divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and the Letters Patent when issued; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application(s) to said corporation as the assignees of my entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And I also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false stateme	ent made in this declaration is punishable under 18
U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more the	han five (5) years or both.
Man Xouto	
Inventor's Signature	
	72 TREAT AVENUE
MARY SANTOS	STAMFORD, CT 06906
Legal Name of Inventor	Residence Address
9-1-2021	SAME AS ABOVE
Date	Post Office Address

Inventor's Signature  DANIEL BISHOP Legal Name of Inventor	5 Farrell Court #205 SANDY HOOK, CT 06482 Residence Address
91, (2021 Date	SAME AS ABOVE Post Office Address
4	
Javentor's Signature	88 PLEASANT RIDGE ROAD
SOPHIA WOJCZAK	HARRISON, NY 10528
Legal Name of Inventor	Residence Address
8/3//21 Date	SAME AS ABOVE Post Office Address